@& MOTT ATHLETICS Coach Contact Information (\i&k

FALL COACH INFORMATION

DANCE: Ashley Czank— ashleyczank@oakland.edu

FOOTBALL: Chris Fahr—fahrcO1l@wsdmi.org coachfahr@ymail.com

BOYS SOCCER: Mitch Cooper— mitchscooperl4@gmailcom

VOLLEYBALL: Beth MacVicar— MacViBO1@wsdmi.org
CHEER: Jaime Castillo— jaimec1196@gmail.com
CROSS COUNTRY: Toby Fraifogl—tfraifogl@gmail.com

GIRLS SWIM: Kay Schaeffer— kayschaefferl1@gmail.com
GIRLS GOLF: Scott Woodhull- swfinal4@aol.com

BOYS TENNIS: Charlie Walrath— walraDO1@wsdmi.org

WINTER COACH INFORMATION
GIRLS BASKETBALL: Andrew Wellman— wellmAO1@wsdmi.org

BOYS BASKETBALL: Jeff Jayson— jaysoj01l@wsdmi.org

GYMNASTICS: Mary Shelton— sheltm01@wsdmi.org

COMPETITIVE CHEER: Jaime Castillo and Caitlin Norris— wuhscompcheer@gmail.com

HOCKEY: John McMahon— jmacman88@gmail.com
BOYS SWIM: Kay Schaeffer— kayschaefferl1@gmail.com

BOYS AND GIRLS BOWLING: Rob Hanson— farmrob2000@yahoo.com and John Robertson— john.robertson7485@gmail.com

BOYS AND GIRLS SKI: Jaime Jackson— coachjacksonspeed@gmail.com

WRESTLING: James Trimm-— trimmj01@wsdmi.org

FIGURE SKATING: lakesareaskateteam@gmail.com
SPRING COACH INFORMATION

GIRLS TENNIS: Charlie Walrath— walraDO1@wsdmi.org

TRACK AND FIELD: Toby Fraifogl—tfraifogl@gmail.com and Jeff Vann jhvann01@yahoo.com

BOYS GOLF: Scott Woodhull- swfinal4d@aol.com or Neal Mozdzierz— MozdzNO1@wsdmi.org
SOFTBALL: Brian Knowles— know5458 @yahoo.com
BASEBALL: James Trimm— trimmjO1l@wsdmi.org

GIRLS LACROSSE: Danielle Drake— d.drake13@hotmail.com

BOYS LACROSSE: Chris Repkey— chrisrepkey@gmail.com

GIRLS SOCCER: Kevin Tapchom- kevin@evolutionperformancetraining.com




